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GOSSNeR EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd. under Societies Reglsl-r-arlon act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Biharf{India

Phone : 23358

Now_$50/T4/K55e3«As Renchi Duted 19th June®74,
Te

g. Be Khess
cretary RCP
Rénechie A

Dear Mre Khe ss,

As per our verbal agreement and understending I contscted Sri.2.Bhengra,
the K58 Accountsnt, snd Sri.A.Panna,Accountsnt RCP in the presesnce bg
ar.c.x.r.sgg?. On my advics Mre.Bhengra hes given me s written statement
thet 1.20,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousanid) enly losn was paid te the RCP
on the verbdbel request of the t S#cretiry RCP on 11.8.73. This was
done on the approval of the then Treasurer K88 as a temiporary losn. He
further says that the lean has not been returned to the K88,

Further Sri,A.Panna the Accountant RCP states in his lett-r No.

BPR/109/104/RC74 dated 19th June'74 that the loan of B 20,000.00 was

taken from the K88 agsinst Ezraiteé cheque of Rse 204000,00, This lean
+ has net been refundrite the sccording to Mr. P Panns.

On the baslis of written statements of Mr.S.Bhengra, Accéuntent K88, :
and Mre AsPanna, Accountant RCPy I am convinced thst the gbove transgetien
was made on 11.6.73, Thereforn, the RCP has te refund . 20,000.00 to the
KES @8 scon as possible,

~As sll concerned agreed yesterday thst the first transaction in opening
the RCP Bank operation sheuld be & cheque in favour of the K88, I request
you to do se. On this condition Dr.C.K.P.8ingh will give a required writtex
statement te the Bank which will anable you to operate your RCP A/ce

#iszh the RCP sll well.

Faithfully yours,

‘ces . 0
le DreCeK.P.Singh _ SR AL AT
2¢ RevelleTate, & e h e i BT )'\
~ Chairman RCP - (ReveDpeNoliinz)
VBe Mr.M.Kerketts Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
Tre asurer, RCP

4. Tregsurer,KS8

V);ﬂg/h% . G°L Church Renchi.
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“  GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Secieties Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : QEV, DR, N. MIN7Z HE'AD OFFICE
G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar{India

Phone : 23358

No. 239/74/K55=3=A Ranehl Dated 14 June' 74.

To '

Mr.M.Kerketta

Tregsurer RCP,
Ranehi.

Dear Mr.Kerketta,

The RCP has taken a lean of Rs,20000/-or (Rapees
twenty thessnd)enly on 11.6.73, The lean has to be paid back imme-
distely as the Centrsl office of the KSS algse is in dire need of

nmoney.,

May I request you to kindly coaply with the direction

ge=riszkom end prayer as soon as possible,

i

Faithfully yg;lrs,
A\ AN A
j/ L \ lL-'} !{:jtjr?‘h.?

(Rev,Dr, EoHiﬂ )
_ Aetg, Pramukh Adhysksh
Ge Ee L. Chireh Ranchi,
ec: loMr.B,Khess Secy.,RCP,
2eMr,. 8, Bhengrg, Acctt.ES8.

3. Dr. XP Singh.

ey

v



Ranchi Dated The 25the September, 1973+

4;’;

QQE.LO@W RMQ

Dear ui Ty

¥lease refer to your letter Ho.658/73 H583 dated ! 1449073
and direct Shris salan Bhengra to send the folloving documents to the
RGP Office form our audits In my absence the documents will be
raceived by Shrle Gek.Barla 4 Ke58 OfClcee

Please note that in sbsence of any document the sudit will
be partial zad -misi&adifﬁa

Yours faithfuny,

fe Cash Eooke _

2¢ Vestry Docke

3e All receipt Books(Mandlii Paise)
4o Hegister from wvhere receipt Bocks

have been lgsed %o Hel»

Se Payment Register(Pay ete)

Ge Hinute Bookse
?. Lematery Eeﬁku

Be Vouchers Filee

Zs Service Books of Eamployess 1mm@ing Pastorss
P0e Attendance Registere

11« Any document comnecting with Rmf&pﬁa/ Paymentss

le Ghrie 5+ Bhengre ~ Tor fomplisnces
Two qu’.:ﬂm ruled paper and two coloured penclls may also be
sent to uge

2¢ Ghrie 5eKeBarla, 155 Cffice Por information and necessary actions
s o

€1 mu*:hw{_
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